
Northwood (4-12) -vs- Ky. Wesleyan (11-9)
3/13/2026 at 2815 S Griffith Ave, Owensboro, KY, 42301

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ethan Ell (3-2)
Loss: Owen Franklin (0-2)
Save: David Castleberry (3)
HBP: Owen Franklin, Zach Taylor
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joseph Kimbrew Jr. First: Dave Upright Third Base: Donald West 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:00   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Northwood 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 6 2
Ky. Wesleyan 3 1 0 0 0 1 X 5 6 1

Northwood 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Anthony Manganello lf 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
Matthew Meyer c 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Caden Duryea rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Brendan Hammer 3b 4 0 0 0 0 3 2
Josh Getz ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 3
Ben Narr dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Evan Larson 1b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Emmett McLean pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Connor McCartan 2b 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
Brennan Hallman cf 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Owen Franklin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Connor Foley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 6 2 5 6 9

HBP: Caden Duryea (1)
E: Josh Getz (1); Owen Franklin (1)

Ky. Wesleyan 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Liam Hutson cf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Jacob Riegel 2b 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Baron Ratliff rf 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
Ellis Hurt lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Rhett Dysholm dh 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Tucker Hagan 1b 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
Logan Molnar ss 3 0 1 1 0 2 1
Luke Renfrow c 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Elijah Stockton 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Ethan Ell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zach Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    David Castleberry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 5 6 4 2 7 4

2B: Tucker Hagan (1); Logan Molnar (1)
HR: Liam Hutson (1); Luke Renfrow (1)
SH: Jacob Riegel (1)
CS: Rhett Dysholm (1)
HBP: Jacob Riegel (1)
E: Logan Molnar (1)
DP: 2

Northwood IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Owen Franklin (L, 0-2) 1.0 2 3 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 5 7 1 0 28
Connor Foley 5.0 4 2 2 1 5 1 0 0 0 18 20 4 5 71
Totals 6 5 3 2 7 1 0 1 0 23 27 5 5 99

Ky. Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ethan Ell (W, 3-2) 6.0 6 2 2 3 5 0 0 0 0 23 26 5 6 110
Zach Taylor 0.1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 0 1 13
David Castleberry (S, 3) 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 12
Totals 6 2 2 5 6 0 0 1 0 26 32 5 8 135



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northwood - Top of 1st NOR KY.
Anthony Manganello struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 0 0
Matthew Meyer flied out to lf (1-2 KSB). 0 0
Caden Duryea grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0

Ky. Wesleyan - Bottom of 1st NOR KY.
Liam Hutson homered to right field, RBI (0-1 K). 0 1
Jacob Riegel hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 1
Baron Ratliff walked (3-2 FBSFBBFFB); Jacob Riegel advanced to second. 0 1
Ellis Hurt struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 0 1
Rhett Dysholm lined out to p (2-1 BBK); Baron Ratliff advanced to third; Jacob Riegel advanced to third on
an error by p, scored, unearned. 0 2
Tucker Hagan doubled down the rf line, RBI (1-2 FSBF); Baron Ratliff scored, unearned. 0 3
Logan Molnar struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 3

Northwood - Top of 2nd NOR KY.
Brendan Hammer lined out to rf (0-0). 0 3
Josh Getz struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS). 0 3
Ben Narr singled to right field (1-2 KKB). 0 3
Evan Larson singled to center field (2-2 BFFB); Ben Narr advanced to second. 0 3
Connor McCartan grounded out to p (3-2 BKBFFB). 0 3

Ky. Wesleyan - Bottom of 2nd NOR KY.
Connor Foley to p for Owen Franklin. 0 3
Luke Renfrow homered to center field, RBI (1-1 BK). 0 4
Elijah Stockton struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 4
Liam Hutson lined out to 3b (2-2 KBFB). 0 4
Jacob Riegel grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 4

Northwood - Top of 3rd NOR KY.
Brennan Hallman walked (3-2 BKBSFFBB). 0 4
Anthony Manganello grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Brennan Hallman out on the play. 0 4
Matthew Meyer singled to right field (2-0 BB). 0 4
Caden Duryea singled to left field (3-1 BBBK); Matthew Meyer advanced to second. 0 4
Brendan Hammer struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 0 4

Ky. Wesleyan - Bottom of 3rd NOR KY.
Baron Ratliff struck out swinging (3-2 FBBKFBFS). 0 4
Ellis Hurt reached first on an error by ss (1-0 B). 0 4
Rhett Dysholm singled to shortstop (0-0); Ellis Hurt advanced to second. 0 4
Rhett Dysholm out at second c to 2b, caught stealing; Ellis Hurt advanced to third. 0 4
Tucker Hagan struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 0 4

Northwood - Top of 4th NOR KY.
Josh Getz walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 4
Ben Narr struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 0 4
Evan Larson grounded into double play 1b to ss (0-0); Josh Getz out on the play. 0 4

Ky. Wesleyan - Bottom of 4th NOR KY.
Logan Molnar struck out looking (1-2 SKBK). 0 4



Luke Renfrow grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 4
Elijah Stockton flied out to lf (0-0). 0 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northwood - Top of 5th NOR KY.
Connor McCartan lined out to 2b (2-2 BKFB). 0 4
Brennan Hallman reached first on an error by ss (2-2 BBKFF). 0 4
Anthony Manganello singled to right field (1-2 BFKF); Brennan Hallman advanced to third. 0 4
Matthew Meyer popped up to ss (3-2 FKBBB). 0 4
Caden Duryea grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 0 4

Ky. Wesleyan - Bottom of 5th NOR KY.
Liam Hutson singled to center field (1-1 KB). 0 4
Jacob Riegel grounded out to 3b, SAC (0-0); Liam Hutson advanced to second. 0 4
Baron Ratliff struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK). 0 4
Liam Hutson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 4
Ellis Hurt grounded out to 3b (2-2 BSBFFFS). 0 4

Northwood - Top of 6th NOR KY.
Brendan Hammer struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 0 4
Josh Getz grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBSBF). 0 4
Ben Narr flied out to cf (0-0). 0 4

Ky. Wesleyan - Bottom of 6th NOR KY.
Rhett Dysholm walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 4
Tucker Hagan lined out to lf (1-2 KBF). 0 4
Logan Molnar doubled to left field, RBI (2-2 FKBB); Rhett Dysholm scored. 0 5
Luke Renfrow grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BKBK). 0 5
Logan Molnar advanced to third. 0 5
Elijah Stockton flied out to rf (0-0). 0 5

Northwood - Top of 7th NOR KY.
Evan Larson singled to left center (2-2 KBBS). 0 5
Emmett McLean pinch ran for Evan Larson. 0 5
Connor McCartan walked (3-0 BBBB); Emmett McLean advanced to second. 0 5
Zach Taylor to p for Ethan Ell. 0 5
Brennan Hallman walked (3-2 BSKBBB); Connor McCartan advanced to second; Emmett McLean advanced
to third. 0 5
Anthony Manganello walked, RBI (3-2 BBKBKB); Brennan Hallman advanced to second; Connor McCartan
advanced to third; Emmett McLean scored. 1 5
Matthew Meyer reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Anthony Manganello advanced to second; Brennan
Hallman out at third 3b unassisted; Connor McCartan scored. 2 5
Caden Duryea hit by pitch (0-0); Matthew Meyer advanced to second; Anthony Manganello advanced to
third. 2 5
David Castleberry to p for Zach Taylor. 2 5
Brendan Hammer struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBS). 2 5
Josh Getz grounded out to 2b (3-2 FKBBBF). 2 5

Ky. Wesleyan - Bottom of 7th NOR KY.


